#### 505959245 03/10/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6005952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARCO ANTONELLI	08/03/2017
ALEXANDER DONALD MEIKLEM MCPHERSON	08/03/2017
FRASER WALKER	08/03/2017
ALLISON WEIR	08/03/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITED CLOSURES AND PLASTICS LIMITED	
Street Address:	1 STEUART RD, BRIDGE OF ALLAN	
City:	STIRLING	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	Code: FK9 4JG	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16634573

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com **Correspondent Name:** BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN

HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP, 2318 MILL ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400** 

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6320-017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin J. Hauptman//	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2020	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment 1#page1.tif source=Assignment\_1#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052066 FRAME: 0462 505959245

source=Assignment\_1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052066 FRAME: 0463 CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective on the 3rd day of August 2017 between Marco Antonelli of 21/4

Brougham Place, Edinburgh EH3 9JU, Alexander Donald Meiklem McPherson of 16 McKell Court, Falkirk, FK1

5PW, Allison Weir of 38 Lochbrowan Crescent, New Cumnock, East Ayrshire, KA18 4HE and Fraser Walker

of 8 Howies Place, Tamfourhill, Falkirk, FK1 4RH (hereinafter called the Assignors) of the one part, and United

Closures and Plastics Limited of I Steuart Road, Bridge of Allan, Stirling, FK9 4JG (hereinafter called the

Assignee) of the other part,

WHEREAS

(A) The Assignors are the Inventors of the invention entitled FITMENT FOR A CONTAINER NECK.

(B) The parties hereto have agreed that all existing and future intellectual property rights in the invention

should be transferred by the Assignors to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH

(I) In consideration of the sum of £1.00 pound now paid by the Assignee to the Assignors (the sufficiency

and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignors as the proprietors and beneficial owners of the

invention hereby assigns to the Assignee:

All the benefit of the invention the right, title and interest therein free from all encumbrances together with

the right to file applications for intellectual property rights in respect thereof in the United Kingdom and

elsewhere throughout the world to the intent that the grant of any rights pursuant to any such applications

shall be in the name of and shall vest solely in the Assignee TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

(2) The Assignors covenant that they will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorisations and

depose to or swear all declarations or oaths which may be necessary for securing, completing or absolutely

vesting the right, title and interest to the invention in favour of the Assignee.

P5967G800

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignors and the Assignee have executed this agreement so as to be effective from the day and year first above written.

Assignor Marco Antonelli	(Signature)
	HAREO ANTONEM. (Print Name)
In the presence of (witness)	
Name:	Uland.
	(Signature)  As the Caecott (Print Name)
Assignor Alexander Donald Meiklem McPherson	(Signature)
	<u>ACEXALUGG D.M. NGHEAS</u> AS (Print Name)
in the presence of (witness)  Name:	(Signature)
	Anel Geou
Assignor Allison Weir	Music (Signature)
	MUSON WEIR. (Print Name)
In the presence of (witness)  Name:	(Signature)
	Uspet Gerou

(Print Name)

P5967GB00 PATENT

**REEL: 052066 FRAME: 0465** 

Assignor Fraser Walker	Josep Walle (Signature)
	FCADER WALKER (Print Name)
In the presence of (witness)	11/2
Name	(Signature)
	Asket (AROII) (Print Name)
Assignee United Closures and Plastics Limited	(Signature)
	TELESA CAROL THOMSON (Print Name)
In the presence of (witness)	2M 11
Name:	(Signapure)
	Asyce/ Gecall (Print Name)

RECORDED: 03/10/2020

P5967GB00 PATENT

REEL: 052066 FRAME: 0466